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4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001345684 SATHI  HAZRA Female No  1 1 UR  5  453.00  544.00  637.00  729.00  820.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247362 PRIYA KUMARI DEY Female No  2 2 UR  7  401.00  471.00  555.00  639.00  722.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112150 MARYAM  KHATUN Female No  3 3 UR  4  395.00  465.00  555.00  640.00  720.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620614 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  4 4 UR  1  390.00  443.00  534.00  620.00  700.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596121 SUPRIYA  SINGH Female No  5  1 5 SC  4  383.00  455.00  551.00  623.00  695.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556182 MOUSUMI  MALLICK Female No  6  1 6 OBC-A  4  383.00  449.00  545.00  625.00  698.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372853 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  7  2 7 SC  14  380.00  450.00  548.00  622.00  692.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761642 RITU  BAG Female No  8  3 8 SC  14  379.00  449.00  547.00  621.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001276721 BOBBY  KHATUN Female No  9 9 UR  2  368.00  439.00  521.00  595.00  666.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756808 NABANITA  DIGAR Female No  10  4 10 SC  11  363.00  443.00  523.00  599.00  663.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637489 SNEHA  GANGULY Female No  11 11 UR  4  361.00  435.00  510.00  584.00  654.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410680 DEBMITA  GAYEN Female No  12  1 12 OBC-B  5  360.00  442.00  524.00  604.00  667.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000064725 KUSUM  SARDAR Female No  13  5 13 SC  4  355.00  413.00  496.00  572.00  642.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425573 HASMIN  KHATUN Female No  14 14 UR  2  354.00  414.00  498.00  570.00  640.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143026 SHRABANI  ROY Female No  15  6 15 SC  4  352.00  404.00  496.00  569.00  637.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768808 BARNA  KHAN Female No  16 16 UR  5  345.00  406.00  488.00  565.00  629.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307672 MARIYAM  KHATUN Female No  17 17 UR  5  341.00  411.00  485.00  555.00  622.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372868 PRITIKA  ADAK Female No  18 18 UR  14  339.00  399.00  476.00  551.00  616.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149082 TAPASI  DEY Female No  19  2 19 OBC-B  4  324.00  379.00  453.00  523.00  593.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220807 NARGIS  SULTANA Female No  20  2 20 OBC-A  3  318.00  384.00  450.00  516.00  576.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161286 SOMASHRI  PALUI Female No  21  3 21 OBC-B  2  315.00  361.00  451.00  513.00  574.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946514 SHILPA  KHATUN Female No  22 22 UR  2  309.00  371.00  451.00  513.00  567.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728210 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  23 23 UR  3  300.00  358.00  423.00  485.00  543.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110539 SUHANA  SULTANA Female No  24  3 24 OBC-A  3  300.00  348.00  421.00  488.00  552.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111946 JASMIN  KHATUN Female No  25 25 UR  9  288.00  348.00  420.00  480.00  532.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084546 SAYANTI  MAITY Female No  26 26 UR  4  288.00  342.00  423.00  477.00  529.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179417 ANUPAMA JUGI HEMBRAM Female No  27  1 27 ST  10  287.00  342.00  407.00  464.00  519.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563998 ALEYA  KHATUN Female No  28  4 28 OBC-A  6  283.00  339.00  401.00  459.00  515.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001353072 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  29 29 UR  14  277.00  321.00  404.00  457.00  507.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000978300 MOUTUSI  MONDAL Female No  30  7 30 SC  22  253.00  301.00  361.00  411.00  459.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119558 ALIJA  KHATUN Female No  31 31 UR  4  240.00  285.00  339.00  389.00  435.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078457 SATHI  ADIKARI Female No  32 32 UR  13  239.00  283.00  346.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722732 AYESHA  KHATUN Female No  33 33 UR  3  232.00  276.00  326.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384488 KEYA  HEMBRAM Female No  34  2 34 ST  8  226.00  270.00  317.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043019 ARCHANA  TUDU Female No  35  3 35 ST  3  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000556182 MOUSUMI  MALLICK Female No  6  1 1 OBC-A  4  383.00  449.00  545.00  625.00  698.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220807 NARGIS  SULTANA Female No  20  2 2 OBC-A  3  318.00  384.00  450.00  516.00  576.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110539 SUHANA  SULTANA Female No  24  3 3 OBC-A  3  300.00  348.00  421.00  488.00  552.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563998 ALEYA  KHATUN Female No  28  4 4 OBC-A  6  283.00  339.00  401.00  459.00  515.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000410680 DEBMITA  GAYEN Female No  12  1 1 OBC-B  5  360.00  442.00  524.00  604.00  667.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149082 TAPASI  DEY Female No  19  2 2 OBC-B  4  324.00  379.00  453.00  523.00  593.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161286 SOMASHRI  PALUI Female No  21  3 3 OBC-B  2  315.00  361.00  451.00  513.00  574.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000596121 SUPRIYA  SINGH Female No  5  1 1 SC  4  383.00  455.00  551.00  623.00  695.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372853 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  7  2 2 SC  14  380.00  450.00  548.00  622.00  692.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761642 RITU  BAG Female No  8  3 3 SC  14  379.00  449.00  547.00  621.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756808 NABANITA  DIGAR Female No  10  4 4 SC  11  363.00  443.00  523.00  599.00  663.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000064725 KUSUM  SARDAR Female No  13  5 5 SC  4  355.00  413.00  496.00  572.00  642.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143026 SHRABANI  ROY Female No  15  6 6 SC  4  352.00  404.00  496.00  569.00  637.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000978300 MOUTUSI  MONDAL Female No  30  7 7 SC  22  253.00  301.00  361.00  411.00  459.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001179417 ANUPAMA JUGI HEMBRAM Female No  27  1 1 ST  10  287.00  342.00  407.00  464.00  519.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384488 KEYA  HEMBRAM Female No  34  2 2 ST  8  226.00  270.00  317.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043019 ARCHANA  TUDU Female No  35  3 3 ST  3  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


